3947 Oral Answers

Sardar Swaran Singh : No, Sir. I “have n» informetion. T would reauire notice for that. )

ot e TR FET | ST awar
g & FEIaT9 geW & WRT & w1
faig feqr war & 1 w4 g9 QO
¥URa ®t gq7 & wA faar s
I ogTh A ¥ ot g3 faure femn
s oR?
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q7 %11 g0fag ag Fur e
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Shri Kamath : In the existing Governme1 s els, paricularly 1le Constitu.im House, are there specific rules abou: he guantum of accommoda ion to be provided for governmenr servanis and NMlenbers of Purliarens and if so, gre le.e rersons in Cuorsiuion House occupyi g far more accommoda ion than thy, uled to guverume.lt servants and Members of Parliament ?

Mr. Speaker: Order, order. I think this
_que: ion does not arice out of the main ques.ion.

National Labour Force

*g23. Shri C. R. Chowdary : Will the Minister of Pl nn'ng be pleased to
-state

(a) whether it is a fact_ that Government propose to set up a National Labour

Force in the country ; and

() whether any national survey is to be conducted to assess the present strength of the skilled and unskilled personnel required for construction work ?

The Deputy Minister of Planning
-(Shri S.N. Mishra) : (8) and (b). The
proposal is under consideration.

Shri C. R. Chowdary : May I know ‘whether any survey has been made to assess at least the labour force in the project areas and what steps have been taken, so far as the construction works undertaken by the Government arc com cerned, to climinate the contract system ?

The Minister of Planning and Ir-
lgation and Power (Shri Nanda) :
_Regarding cur construction projects w e are ma’ ing very definite efforts to see that more and more work is done on the basis of n!:hour co-operatives than through contractors and some progress has been made in this direction.

Second Five Year Plan

fQﬂa Shri S. C. Samanta : Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether the comments made on the Second Five Year Plan by Dr. B. C. Roy, Chief Minister of West Bengal have been duly considered ; and ’

(b) if so, with what results ?

The Deputy Minister of Planning
(Shri S. N. Mishra): () and (b). The comments and sugmestions offered by Dr. B. C. Roy will be taken fully into consideration in the preparation of the draft outline of the second five year plan.

Shri S. C. Samanta ¢ May I know whether Dr. B. C. Roy had any consultation with the Planning Commission when he came here last ?

Shri S. N. Mishra : He attended the meeting of the Standing Committee of the National Development Council and the Committee ben fited by his advice.

Shri N. B. Chowdhury : May I know whether the printed speech of Dr. B. C, Roy and the views expresscd by him at the National Development Council meeting have only been considered or whether the specches which he delivered before the conference of Indian business magnates have also been considered ?

Shri S. N. Mishra : All the views of an eminent leader like Dr. B. C. Roy and also as he happens to be a member of the National Development Council, are bound to be taken into consideratn,

The Prime Minister and Minlster of External Affairs (Shri awsharlal Nehru) : Every member of the National Development Council or any other person, naturally, is invited to cxpress his views quite freely but the decision is that of National Development _Cnuncﬂ and the decision was taken unanimously.
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R faa¥ saeqeT aqt 7 gFaw
% &g

(=) afz gt, @ gawr s T
3 Wk

(7) g9 @¥T9 ¥ G FA
FAT FIAAEY KT ST FrE?

rfuee s guin aar &g st geary wR (s Ao o georATATA) ¢
(%) s, gt sw@mgm & fF W
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‘g ae’ ggATA FT AT |

(/) ®qrA9F FATA FAAC A
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W

(T) Hr3E F ArAAT BY AT FA
% faz fagar &r af afafq fend
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oY WS qET . W4T A T ATq D
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AT AT @R AR IEF AR A
qfeciza a2 &1 UF faaw afafy
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Engineers’ Delegation to China

*927. Shri Kamath : Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 688 on the 8th September,
1954 and statc

( ) whether the Engineers who wer:
deputed to China to study the flood control schemes have submitted their final report ; and

(b) if so, whether a copy of the report will be laid on the Table of the House?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation
:}nd Psqwer (Shri Hathi) : (a) and (b) es, Sir.

Shri Kamath : Has t" ' copy basen laid on the Table of the House or is it going to be laid ?

Shri Hathi : It will be laid.

Shri Kamath : When ? Today or tomorrow ?

Shri Hathi : It will take some time.

Newsrecls

*928. Shri D. C. Sharma : Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state :

(1) the number of Indian Newsreels sent abroad for exhibition during the year

1954-55 ; and

(b} the total amount rcalisccl'.f om these Newsreels ?

